

NO. A/18402/01/DMS/2017-18  
Govt. of India  
Delhi Milk Scheme  
West Patel Nager New Delhi 110008

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited for the work mentioned below and same shall be received from working/ willing contractors and registered with CPWD, MCD, NDMC, PWD etc. having GST number/.registration as per Govt. rules (GST July 2017) up to 2.30 P.M. and same shall be opened at 3.00 P.M. on 08.09.2017 in the office of Assistant Engineer (Civil) in the presence of indenting contractors. Quotationers should satisfy themselves with the scope of work before quoting their rates. Quotationers are requested to put the same in the tender box kept in the reception hall.

Subject: - Raising the existing manhole cover with RCC Slab in DMS colony shadipur  
During 2017-18

SCHEDULE OF WORKS/ITEMS

S.NO.	Description of items	qty.	unit	rate	amount
1.	Taking out C.I. Cover with frame from RCC top slab of manholes of various sizes including demolishing of RCC work manually/by mechanical means and stacking of serviceable/useful material near the site and disposal of unserviceable material (malbe etc.) within 50 m lead as per direction of engineer in charge.	10.00	Each	262.05	2620/-
2.	Brick work with modular extruded burnt fly ash clay sewe bricks (conforming to IS: 4885) in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:4( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand).	3.50	Cum	5460.50	19,112/-
3.	Providing and fixing in position precast RCC manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality 19.19.1 LD-2.5, H.D. circular shape 560 mm internal diameter	10.00	each	1511.55	15,116/
4.	Providing and fixing up to floor five level precast cement concrete string or lacing course ,coping bed blocks ,plain window sills ,steps ,stair cases etc. including hoisting and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3( 1 cement : 3 coarse sand ) cost of required centering complete 1:2:4 ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size )	1.00	cum	6269.80	6270/-



5. Steel reinforcement for RCC work including straightening ,cutting ,bending ,placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level cold twisted bars

50.00 kg 68.10 3405/-

6. 12 mm cement plaster of mix ,1:4( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand )

30.0 sqm 172.30 5209/-

7. Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable dismantled or waste materials by meachnical means ,including loading ,transportation unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by engineer in charge beyond 50 m initial lead ,for all leads including all lifts involved

20.00 cum 123.70 2474/-

---

Estimated cost based on DSR- 2014 CPWD :- Rs.54,206/-

---

CONDITIONS: - AS ENCLOSED



